

**Equivalent to Form PTO-1595** 

101194574

	e Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks se record the attached original or copy thereof  Docket No. JG-NG-4909	95. 90. P TO				
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies): Eiicl	Eiichi KATO and Yusuke NAKAZAWA				
2-	Name of receiving party(ies): Fuji	noto Film Co., Ltd				
		. 210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi nagawa, JAPAN				
3- 1999 Ai		4- Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 22, 1999  A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):				
<del>581 -</del> 5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jules E. Goldberg, Esq.  McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue  New York, NY 10016-2391  (212)986-4090	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one  7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 800.00)  (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the depose account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)  [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
		8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9-		knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a true copy of the original document.				
,	Jules E. Goldberg  Reg. No.: 24,408  Name of Person Signing	2 () All October 26, 1999 Date				
		ges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0767

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas, WWe (	l) Eiic	hi KATO ar	ıd Yu	suke NAKA	ZAWA	
of (2) _ C/	o Fuji Photo	Film Co.,	Ltd., 400	00, Ka	awashiri,	Yoshida-	cho.
На	aibara-gun, Sh	izuoka, J	apan			(hereina	after "Assignor")
OIL (3) INK	ted certain new and usef INK COMPOSITI JET AND RECOR application for Letters P: And Whereas, (5)	ON FOR EL DING PROC atent in the Uni	ECTROSTATI ESS USING ted States of Ame	SAME erica (4)	X  is about to	be filed.     h	as been filed.
of (6)	No. 210, Naka	numa, Min	ami-Ashiqa	ıra-sl	ni, Kanag	awa, Japa	ın
		All Sales				(hereinafto	er "Assignee")
is/are desire	ous of acquiring an inter	est therein and i	n the Letters Pat	ent to be	e obtained there	for:	
	Now, therefore, b	e it known by a	all whom it may	concern,	, that for good :	and valuable co	nsideration (the
sufficiency	of which is hereby ackno	owledged) the A	ssignor has assign	ed, trans	ferred and set o	ver, and by the	se presents does
assign, trans	sfer and set over unto th	ie said Assignee	for the territory	of the U	nited States of .	America, the fu	ll and exclusive
right, title,	and interest in and to th	e said invention	, as fully set forth	and des	scribed in the sp	pecification.	
A.	prepared and executed	on (8) OC	tober 22,	1999		****	
(7) B.	filed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark	Office under Seri	ial No. (	9) 0	n (10)	including
any division	n, continuation, substitu	te or renewal ap	plication thereof	; said ir	ivention, applic	ation and Lette	rs Patent to be
held and enj	joyed by the said Assigne	ee to the full end	of the term for w	hich said	d Letters Patent	is granted, as fu	lly and entirely
as the same	would have been held b	y the Assignor l	nad this assignme	nt and t	ransfer not beer	ı made.	
	Assignor hereby a	authorizes and re	equests the Comr	nissione	r of Patents and	l Trademarks to	o issue any and
all such Leti	ters Patent for said inve	ntion to said Ass	ignee.				
	In testimony whe			et his ha	nd this		
(11)						99 .	
WITNESS:					INVENTO		
***************************************				(1)		• *	Kato
		<del></del>		(2)	Yasake	Nolca	Kato
		<del>,,,,,,</del>		(3)	740000		CHWA
				(2)			

McAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG & KIEL

McAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG & MCAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG &

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999 REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0768**